Funding Agreement

The Tourism Development Fund is in place to support the local tourism industry. Based on your application you have been awarded funding from the TDF. By accepting the funds, you are entering into a funding agreement with the Tourism Development Corporation of Cornwall.

As the successful applicant you agree that;

- I have received funding from the Tourism Development Corporation of Cornwall, and that the cheque has been received.
- I will submit a follow up report a maximum of 60 days post project completion.
- 10% of the funds will only be released upon satisfactory receipt of the follow up report.
- As part of the follow up I may be required to submit receipts as proof on how the funds were used.
- If a follow up report is not submitted, I will be in jeopardy of ineligibility of approval for funding for a minimum of 12 months post follow up report due date.
- Funding received for new product or infrastructure development, is subject to follow up for 5 years.
- I will recognize the Tourism Development Fund as a supporter in advertising and media efforts.
- I will use the funds as outlined in my application.

Name	Organization
Signature	